# CH \$240.00.00 87368086

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI118607

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		03/25/2024	BANK: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	MANGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	215 Lowell Ave
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5322456	
Registration Number:	5478488	CLICKUP
Registration Number:	5848979	CLICKUP
Registration Number:	6407390	
Registration Number:	6431798	CLICKUP
Registration Number:	6431830	
Registration Number:	6431832	CLICKUP
Serial Number:	90755212	HOW IT STARTED, HOW IT'S GROWING
Serial Number:	97013724	WHEN IT CLICKED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6505657100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6505657022

**Email:** kceron@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Karla Ceron

Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 1
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0266

900843158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061716-31390			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla Ceron			
SIGNATURE:	Karla Ceron			
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024			
Total Attachments: 4				
acures 01 ID Deleges Manage Technologies (02.25.2024)#page1 tif				

source=01 IP Release - Mango Technologies (03.25.2024)#page1.tif source=01 IP Release - Mango Technologies (03.25.2024)#page2.tif source=01 IP Release - Mango Technologies (03.25.2024)#page3.tif source=01 IP Release - Mango Technologies (03.25.2024)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0267

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of March 25, 2024, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, a Canadian Bank ("Bank"), in favor of MANGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 215 Lowell Ave, Palo Alto, CA 94301.

#### Recital

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2022, as amended from time to time (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2022, at Reel/Frame 7888/0440.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

#### Agreement

Now, therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminates the IP Security Agreement,.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4868-6421-2643v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0268

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

# **BANK:**

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Name: Amy Olah

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Matthew Spencer Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Bank:

81 Bay Street, 10th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5J 0E7, Canada

4868-6421-2643

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0269

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

# **BANK:**

# CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

By:

Name: Amy Olah

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Matthew Spencer
Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Bank:

81 Bay Street, 10th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5J 0E7, Canada

4868-6421-2643

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0270

Exhibit A – Trademarks

GRANTOR	DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION / APPLICATION DATE
GRANIOR	DESCRIPTION		-
Mango Technologies, Inc.		5322456 /	10/31/2017 /
Mango Technologies, Inc.	ullet	87368086	3/12/2017
		5478488 /	5/29/2018 /
Mango Technologies, Inc.	ClickUp	87364669	3/9/2017
		0,20,000	
Mango Technologies, Inc.	CLICKUP	5848979 /	9/3/2019 /
	CLICKUF	88136833	9/28/2018
	<b>^</b>	6407390 /	7/6/2021 /
Mango Technologies, Inc.		90103872	8/10/2020
		90103672	
Mango Technologies, Inc.	<b>♦</b> ClickUp	6431798 /	7/27/2021 /
	Clickop	90111792	8/13/2020
	<b>^</b>	6431830 /	7/27/2021 /
Mango Technologies, Inc.		90123802	8/19/2020
		90123802	8/19/2020
NA CENTER OF T	Click! In	6431832 /	7/27/2021 /
Mango Technologies, Inc.	ClickUp	90123956	8/19/2020
Mango Technologies, Inc.	HOW IT STARTED, HOW IT'S GROWING <sup>1</sup>	90755212	6/4/2021
<i>5</i>	,		
Mango Technologies, Inc.	WHEN IT CLICKED	97013724	9/6/2021

4868-6421-2643v.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0271** 

**RECORDED: 03/25/2024** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This trademark has been abandoned.